Community’s intent to implement the needed actions to achieve certification, if necessary, 
to meet the Program best practices. 

6. Provide progress reports to the MEDC both pre-certification and post-certification on a 
quarterly or biannual basis, respectively. 

7. Within three hundred sixty-five (365) days, complete implementation of the needed 
actions to achieve certification, if necessary, to meet the Program best practices. 
Additional time to complete implementation may be provided at the discretion of the 
MEDC Program staff. 

8. Provide documentation that the Community meets the Program best practices as